
RESOLUTJr-.."0. 1987-42
~--RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL

PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1988.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustment~ in the198~8yGeneral Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regUlar session on this the--2J:....h day of October ,~87i that:

SECTION' 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
DRUG FREE SCHOOLS
Fund 141
Acct. # Account Approved

Budget Proposed
Budget

72100
72100 163
72100 307
72100 308
72100 355
'72100 428
72100 429
72100

Instruction
Coordinator's Salary 0
Communication 0
In-Service °
Coordinator's In-Service 0
Instructional Materials 0
Supplies °
TOTAL

$5,600.00
130.90

1,300.00
1,250.00

750.00
1,698.00;

$10,728.90

GRAND TOTAL, $10,728.90

46590 Estimated Revenue o $10,728.90

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County: Commissioner~ of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3..BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, ·the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

/

/dC-c £~> r
--L n \.i

r

" ACK,~()~EDG ED

,//!?';;ff?j
:r;v '(P~OV(ED:
J/;?"'?(~?,,-,~

~ CMi.rman, R" d'get Committee

Mot ion made by Commissioner. Earl Wright that the for.e-
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~
Gerald Caldwell • Upon being put to a roll call vote,

mot ion carried

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

~~
Faye Butts, County Clerk County "£xecutiv e :

.~1.·

5'2/ .~


